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Methodology

Survey questions were administered through Trend Research under the director of Janet Brown Opinion Research between between September 23 and October 3,

2024.

800 residents of Saskatchewan (aged 18 and over) were surveyed, providing an overall margin of error of plus or minus 3.5 percentage points, 19 times out of 20 (i.e.,

at a 95% confidence interval).

Previous research was conducted November 2023. Tracking results are presented throughout this report where appropriate.

-~

o

Survey Design \

Survey respondents were initially contacted at random by live
telephone interviewers and given the option of:

o answeringthe survey over telephone at that time,
o answering over the telephone at a more convenient time, or
o receiving the link and answering the survey on-line.

The initial sample list contained approximately 40 percent
landlines and 60 percent cellphones.

/\

* All surveys were conducted by qualified interviewers working
out of Trend Research’s centralized CATI facility in Edmonton.
Field supervisors were always present to ensure accurate
interviewing and recording of responses.

* The interviewing staff at Trend receives extensive training on
the proper administration of interviews and are closely
monitored by supervisors. A minimum of 10 percent of each
interviewer’s work was unobtrusively monitored for quality

Interviewers made up to five attempts to reach each phone
number in the sample before classifying it as unreachable. /

control in accordance with the standards set out by the
kCanadian Research Insights Council (CRIC). /

Percentages may not total to 100 due to rounding

“Totals” in report may not match net scores in detailed tables due to rounding

Throughout the report, arrows (' ) indicate statistically significant change from previous survey.
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Issues of Concern

27%
Healthcare
46%

Inflation
28%
Education
26%
Climate 11% = Top of mind
M Total issues
Economy

10%

Housing issues

10%

4%
Taxes
9%

In your opinion, what is the SINGLE most important issue facing Saskatchewan today? What other important issues are facing Saskatchewan today?
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Issues of Concern: Tracking

46% M
m November 2023
H October 2024

34%

26% 1P

11% 11% 10% 10% 11%

6% /%

Health care Inflation Education Climate Housing issues Economy Taxes Crime

In your opinion, what is the SINGLE most important issue facing Saskatchewan today? What other important issues are facing Saskatchewan today?
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Leadership and Voting Intention




Performance of Leaders

Approval

Scott Moe (Leader of Saskatchewan Party) Total
2023 17% 31% 25% (48%)
2024 31% (44%)

W Strongly B Somewhat B Somewhat Strongly I Not
approve approve disapprove disapprove sure

Carla Beck (Leader of Saskatchewan NDP)
2023 17% 10% (41%)
2024 13% 16% (40%)

m Strongly 7 Somewhat Somewhat Strongly I Not
approve approve disapprove disapprove sure

Please tell me whether you strongly approve, somewhat approve, somewhat disapprove, or strongly disapprove of the following: The performance of Scott Moe/The performance of Carla Beck?
I ——————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————
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Voting Intention

61%

49%
45%

28% 20%
undecided undecided
80 9% 80
% . 6% %
4%
Election October 2020 November 2023 October 2024
W Sask Party m New Democrats Other B Sask Party m New Democrats = Other M Unspec. M Sask Party m New Democrats = Other m Unspec.

If a provincial election were held in Saskatchewan today, which one of the following parties would you vote for?
IF ANOTHER PARTY, ASK ... Which other party would you vote for?
IF “NO PREFERENCE” OR DON’T KNOW... Perhaps you have not yet made up your mind. Is there nevertheless a party you might be inclined to support?



Healthcare and Expenses




Handling of Healthcare

Very poor

job, 36% Somewhat

good, 32%

Total good = 36%
Total poor =61%

Somewhat
poor, 25%

Thinking specifically about healthcare, how well do you think the current Saskatchewan government is handling the province’s healthcare system. Would you say they are doing a ...
. ______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|



Meeting Monthly Expenses

Total
easy
2023 36% 36% 11% (52%)
2024 35% 33% (55%)

m Very easy | Somewhat easy ' Somewhat difficult m Very difficult = Not sure

In recent months, how easy or difficult has it been for you to meet your monthly expenses? Has it been...
. ______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
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Detailed Tables — Banner 1




October 2024 CUPE SK Survey 1 of 23
Top of Mind
Location (Q.C Area (Q.D6) Gender (Q.A) Age (Q.B)
Total Saskatoon Regina Other Urban Suburban Rural DK/NA Male Female 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+
B C D E F G H I J K L M N
CQl1A
Weighted Total: 804 235 203 365 473 115 208 8 405 398 63 274 285 182
Total: 800 230 196 374 475 110 207 8 400 400 62 234 246 258
Healthcare 213 65 56 93 137 31 46 0 80 134 7 55 93 59
27% 28% 27% 25% 29% 27% 22% 0% 20% 34% 11% 20% 33% 32%
J I MN MN KL KL
Inflation / Cost of living / 131 37 31 63 74 20 36 1 80 50 15 57 37 21
Affordability 16% 16% 15% 17% 16% 17% 17% 12% 20% 13% 24% 21% 13% 12%
J I mn mN kl kL
Housing issues 27 12 9 6 20 3 4 0 9 19 3 16 6 2
3% 5% 4% 2% 4% 3% 2% 0% 2% 5% 5% 6% 2% 1%
d d be ] i mN 1 L
Education 56 15 21 20 40 6 9 1 25 31 3 23 20 10
7% 6% 10% 6% 9% 5% 4% 14% 6% 8% 5% 9% 7% 5%
d c g e
Economy / Economic recovery 49 11 9 29 28 3 18 0 31 18 1 12 24 12
6% 5% 5% 8% 6% 3% 9% 0% 8% 5% 2% 4% 9% 7%
g f
Taxes 30 4 5 21 16 0 14 0 22 8 2 7 10 11
4% 2% 3% 6% 3% 0% 7% 0% 5% 2% 3% 3% 4% 6%
d b f eG F i i
Environment / Climate 29 13 10 6 19 7 3 0 11 18 5 6 12 6
4% 6% 5% 2% 4% 6% 1% 0% 3% 4% 8% 2% 4% 3%
D d Bce g f 1 k
Saskatchewan Government / Sask 18 6 3 9 8 7 4 0 11 7 3 8 6 1
Party / Scott Moe 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 6% 2% 0% 3% 2% 5% 3% 2% 1%
f eg f n k
Employment issues 14 6 5 3 8 2 3 1 8 6 0 7 6 1
2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 14% 2% 1% 0% 3% 2% 1%
Homelessness 22 8 7 7 13 6 3 0 15 7 3 13 5 1
3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 5% 2% 0% 4% 2% 5% 5% 2% 1%
n N kL
Federal Government / Justin Trudeau 11 2 2 6 6 1 3 0 6 5 1 6 2 1
1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1%
Crime / Safety 28 6 13 8 17 4 5 1 13 14 0 12 12 4
3% 3% 6% 2% 4% 4% 3% 14% 3% 4% 0% 4% 4% 2%
d c
Drugs / Addiction 14 3 2 9 3 2 9 0 8 6 0 2 9 3
2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 4% 0% 2% 2% 0% 1% 3% 2%
G E
Bill 137 / Pronoun policy 4 1 1 3 3 0 1 0 2 3 0 2 0 2
1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%
Oil & Gas / Natural resources 11 1 4 6 6 2 3 0 10 1 0 2 5 4
1% 0% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 2% 2%
J I
Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) October 4, 2024




October 2024 CUPE SK Survey 2 of 23
Top of Mind
Location (Q.C Area (Q.D6) Gender (Q.A) Age (Q.B)
Total Saskatoon Regina Other Urban Suburban Rural DK/NA Male Female 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+
B C D E F G H I J K L M N
CQl1A
Weighted Total: 804 235 203 365 473 115 208 8 405 398 63 274 285 182
Total: 800 230 196 374 475 110 207 8 400 400 62 234 246 258
Mental health 18 6 3 9 9 2 7 0 10 8 0 6 7 5
2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 0% 2% 2% 0% 2% 2% 3%
Poverty / Wages 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
f e
Debt / Deficit / Budget / Finance 3 1 1 1 3 0 0 0 1 2 0 2 0 1
0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Seniors' issues 4 1 0 3 3 0 1 0 1 3 0 0 1 3
0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2%
Roads / Infrastructure 3 0 0 3 3 0 1 0 2 1 0 0 1 2
0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Provincial / Federal Relations 5 2 1 2 3 1 1 0 2 3 2 1 1 1
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 3% 0% 0% 0%
mn k k
Indigenous issues 3 0 3 1 2 1 0 0 1 2 0 1 0 2
0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Social services 5 4 0 1 4 1 0 0 2 3 1 4 0 1
1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0%
m k
Social issues 2 0 0 2 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 2
0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Other 37 11 3 24 16 5 15 1 19 18 2 9 17 8
5% 4% 1% 6% 3% 4% 7% 14% 5% 5% 3% 3% 6% 5%
D C g e
DK/NA 64 20 13 31 30 11 21 3 34 30 14 20 12 18
8% 9% 6% 8% 6% 9% 10% 31% 8% 8% 23% 7% 4% 10%
LMN K KN KM
Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) October 4, 2024




October 2024 CUPE SK Survey 3 0f23
Total Mentions
Location (Q.C Area (Q.D6) Gender (Q.A) Age (Q.B)
Total Saskatoon Regina Other Urban Suburban Rural DK/NA Male Female 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+
B C D E F G H I J K L M N
CQlA_1B
Weighted Total: 804 235 203 365 473 115 208 8 405 398 63 274 285 182
Total: 800 230 196 374 475 110 207 8 400 400 62 234 246 258
Healthcare 371 99 111 161 234 49 89 0 163 209 11 109 157 94
46% 42% 55% 44% 49% 43% 43% 0% 40% 52% 18% 40% 55% 52%
c bd c J I LMN KMN KL KL
Inflation / Cost of living / 228 68 57 103 137 34 56 1 120 108 23 91 76 37
Affordability 28% 29% 28% 28% 29% 29% 27% 12% 29% 27% 37% 33% 27% 20%
N N KL
Housing issues 80 35 22 23 55 12 13 0 34 46 7 42 17 13
10% 15% 11% 6% 12% 10% 6% 0% 8% 12% 11% 15% 6% 7%
D B g e MN L L
Education 209 60 70 78 132 29 47 1 79 130 7 75 87 40
26% 26% 35% 21% 28% 25% 23% 14% 19% 33% 11% 27% 30% 22%
c bD C J I LM K Kn m
Economy / Economic recovery 81 21 18 42 49 8 24 0 50 32 2 25 35 20
10% 9% 9% 12% 10% 7% 11% 0% 12% 8% 3% 9% 12% 11%
] i m k
Taxes 76 13 21 41 43 8 24 0 43 32 4 18 28 26
9% 5% 11% 11% 9% 7% 12% 0% 11% 8% 6% 6% 10% 14%
d b N L
Environment / Climate 91 40 18 32 63 14 13 0 33 58 8 33 32 18
11% 17% 9% 9% 13% 13% 6% 0% 8% 14% 13% 12% 11% 10%
cD b B G E J I
Saskatchewan Government / Sask 59 20 14 25 33 13 11 2 31 28 8 25 19 8
Party / Scott Moe 7% 9% 7% 7% 7% 12% 5% 26% 8% 7% 13% 9% 7% 4%
g f N n Kl
Employment issues 37 10 19 8 19 11 6 1 20 18 3 18 10 6
5% 4% 9% 2% 4% 9% 3% 14% 5% 4% 5% 6% 4% 3%
D C f eg f
Homelessness 47 16 16 14 32 9 7 0 29 18 6 26 10 5
6% 7% 8% 4% 7% 8% 3% 0% 7% 5% 10% 9% 4% 3%
d c mn mN kl kL
Federal Government / Justin Trudeau 38 14 10 15 26 6 7 0 19 19 7 18 8 6
5% 6% 5% 4% 5% 5% 4% 0% 5% 5% 11% 6% 3% 3%
MN K K
Crime / Safety 52 14 23 16 35 8 9 1 29 23 1 15 25 11
7% 6% 11% 4% 7% 7% 4% 14% 7% 6% 2% 6% 9% 6%
c bD C m k
Drugs / Addiction 28 8 5 15 9 4 14 0 17 11 0 5 16 7
3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 4% 7% 0% 4% 3% 0% 2% 6% 4%
G E m 1
Bill 137 / Pronoun policy 31 9 12 10 20 6 6 0 11 21 2 14 10 5
4% 4% 6% 3% 4% 5% 3% 0% 3% 5% 3% 5% 4% 3%
Oil & Gas / Natural resources 27 4 10 12 17 4 6 0 20 6 0 8 13 6
3% 2% 5% 3% 4% 3% 3% 0% 5% 2% 0% 3% 4% 3%
J I
Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) October 4, 2024




October 2024 CUPE SK Survey 4 of 23
Total Mentions
Location (Q.C Area (Q.D6) Gender (Q.A) Age (Q.B)
Total Saskatoon Regina Other Urban Suburban Rural DK/NA Male Female 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+
B C D E F G H I J K L M N
CQlA_1B
Weighted Total: 804 235 203 365 473 115 208 8 405 398 63 274 285 182
Total: 800 230 196 374 475 110 207 8 400 400 62 234 246 258
Mental health 40 12 12 16 21 5 14 0 15 25 1 9 16 13
5% 5% 6% 4% 4% 5% 7% 0% 4% 6% 2% 3% 6% 7%
Poverty / Wages 17 1 7 9 5 2 10 0 11 5 0 11 3 3
2% 0% 3% 2% 1% 2% 5% 0% 3% 1% 0% 4% 1% 2%
c b G E
Debt / Deficit / Budget / Finance 28 10 3 15 16 2 10 0 13 14 2 11 8 7
3% 4% 1% 4% 3% 1% 5% 0% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4%
Seniors' issues 19 3 1 15 8 2 8 0 7 12 0 2 9 7
2% 1% 1% 4% 2% 2% 4% 0% 2% 3% 0% 1% 3% 4%
d d be n 1
Roads / Infrastructure 18 5 6 7 11 3 4 0 9 9 2 4 9 4
2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 0% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2%
Provincial / Federal Relations 12 2 7 3 8 2 3 0 7 5 3 1 6 2
2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 5% 0% 2% 1%
d c L K
Indigenous issues 8 0 5 3 7 1 0 0 6 3 0 2 2 4
1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2%
c b
Social services 26 13 2 11 15 6 6 0 7 20 2 15 7 2
3% 6% 1% 3% 3% 5% 3% 0% 2% 5% 3% 6% 2% 1%
c b J I N L
Social issues 14 1 1 12 5 1 8 0 7 7 0 2 6 6
2% 0% 0% 3% 1% 1% 4% 0% 2% 2% 0% 1% 2% 3%
d d be g e
Other 91 22 14 55 46 9 34 1 42 49 5 32 32 22
11% 9% 7% 15% 10% 8% 17% 14% 10% 12% 8% 12% 11% 12%
d D bC g g ef
DK/NA 234 67 47 121 130 32 66 6 133 101 27 83 61 62
29% 28% 23% 33% 28% 28% 32% 74% 33% 25% 44% 30% 22% 34%
d c j i M km KIN M
Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) October 4, 2024




October 2024

CUPE SK Survey

50f23

Q2a. Please tell me whether you strongly approve, somewhat approve, somewhat disapprove, or strongly disapprove of the following. The performance of Scott Moe, as leader of the Saskatchewan Party

Location (Q.C Area (Q.D6) Gender (Q.A) Age (Q.B)
Total Saskatoon Regina Other Urban Suburban Rural DK/NA Male Female 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+
B C D E F G H I J K L M N
CQ2A
Weighted Total: 804 235 203 365 473 115 208 8 405 398 63 274 285 182
Total: 800 230 196 374 475 110 207 8 400 400 62 234 246 258
Strongly approve 107 24 17 65 59 11 37 1 65 42 8 25 39 35
13% 10% 8% 18% 12% 9% 18% 12% 16% 11% 13% 9% 14% 19%
d D bC g f ] i N L
Somewhat approve 251 67 55 129 132 40 79 0 139 112 21 82 97 51
31% 29% 27% 35% 28% 35% 38% 0% 34% 28% 34% 30% 34% 28%
G E
Somewhat disapprove 118 30 35 53 71 14 34 0 59 59 7 46 39 26
15% 13% 17% 15% 15% 12% 16% 0% 15% 15% 11% 17% 14% 14%
Strongly disapprove 246 82 87 77 164 38 40 3 105 141 16 85 90 54
31% 35% 43% 21% 35% 33% 19% 42% 26% 35% 26% 31% 32% 29%
D D BC G G EF J I
DK/NA 82 32 9 41 48 12 18 4 37 44 10 36 19 17
10% 13% 5% 11% 10% 11% 9% 45% 9% 11% 16% 13% 7% 9%
C BD C m m kl
Approve (NETS) 358 91 73 194 190 51 116 1 204 154 29 106 137 85
45% 39% 36% 53% 40% 44% 56% 12% 50% 39% 47% 39% 48% 47%
D D BC G g Ef J I m 1
Disapprove (NETS) 364 112 122 130 234 52 74 3 164 200 23 131 130 80
45% 48% 60% 36% 50% 45% 36% 42% 40% 50% 37% 48% 46% 44%
cD bD BC G E J I
Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) October 4, 2024
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Q2b. Please tell me whether you strongly approve, somewhat approve, somewhat disapprove, or strongly disapprove of the following. The performance of Carla Beck, as leader of the Saskatchewan NDP
Location (Q.C Area (Q.D6) Gender (Q.A) Age (Q.B)
Total Saskatoon Regina Other Urban Suburban Rural DK/NA Male Female 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+
B C D E F G H I J K L M N
CQ2B
Weighted Total: 804 235 203 365 473 115 208 8 405 398 63 274 285 182
Total: 800 230 196 374 475 110 207 8 400 400 62 234 246 258
Strongly approve 82 21 35 26 56 12 14 0 32 50 3 21 35 23
10% 9% 17% 7% 12% 10% 7% 0% 8% 12% 5% 8% 12% 13%
c bD C g e i i
Somewhat approve 245 74 74 97 162 31 52 0 127 118 24 76 94 51
30% 32% 36% 26% 34% 27% 25% 0% 31% 30% 39% 28% 33% 28%
d c g e
Somewhat disapprove 107 36 27 45 57 19 30 1 50 57 9 37 36 25
13% 15% 13% 12% 12% 16% 15% 14% 12% 14% 15% 14% 13% 14%
Strongly disapprove 129 32 22 75 65 22 41 1 79 50 8 46 43 32
16% 14% 11% 20% 14% 19% 20% 12% 20% 12% 13% 17% 15% 18%
d D bC J I
DK/NA 240 71 46 124 133 31 70 6 117 123 18 94 78 51
30% 30% 22% 34% 28% 27% 34% 74% 29% 31% 29% 34% 27% 28%
D C
Approve (NETS) 327 95 109 123 218 43 67 0 159 168 27 97 128 74
41% 41% 54% 34% 46% 37% 32% 0% 39% 42% 44% 35% 45% 41%
C BD C G E m 1
Disapprove (NETS) 236 68 49 119 122 41 71 2 129 107 17 83 79 57
29% 29% 24% 33% 26% 36% 34% 26% 32% 27% 27% 30% 28% 31%
d c fg e e
Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) October 4, 2024
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Q3a. If a provincial election were held in Saskatchewan today, which one of the following parties would you vote for?
Location (Q.C Area (Q.D6) Gender (Q.A) Age (Q.B)
Total Saskatoon Regina Other Urban Suburban Rural DK/NA Male Female 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+
B C D E F G H I J K L M N
CQ3A
Weighted Total: 804 235 203 365 473 115 208 8 405 398 63 274 285 182
Total: 800 230 196 374 475 110 207 8 400 400 62 234 246 258
The Saskatchewan Party 277 64 51 163 145 34 99 0 170 107 22 85 100 70
34% 27% 25% 44% 31% 30% 47% 0% 42% 27% 35% 31% 35% 38%
D D BC G G EF J I
The Saskatchewan New Democratic 241 83 86 72 174 34 32 1 106 135 18 84 82 56
Party (NDP) 30% 35% 42% 20% 37% 30% 15% 14% 26% 34% 29% 31% 29% 31%
D D BC G G EF i i
Another party 90 30 22 38 48 16 24 1 48 42 9 39 31 11
11% 13% 11% 10% 10% 14% 12% 12% 12% 11% 15% 14% 11% 6%
n N n kILm
I wouldn't vote / Not eligible to vote 27 9 7 11 12 3 10 1 12 15 2 16 3 5
3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 5% 14% 3% 4% 3% 6% 1% 3%
M L
No Preference / Undecided 93 28 24 40 49 19 22 3 36 56 2 35 37 18
12% 12% 12% 11% 10% 17% 10% 37% 9% 14% 3% 13% 13% 10%
] i Im k k
DK/NA 76 20 14 42 45 8 21 2 33 43 9 14 31 22
9% 9% 7% 12% 9% 7% 10% 23% 8% 11% 15% 5% 11% 12%
1 kmN 1 L
Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) October 4, 2024
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Q3b. Which other party would you vote for?
Location (Q.C Area (Q.D6) Gender (Q.A) Age (Q.B)
Total Saskatoon Regina Other Urban Suburban Rural DK/NA Male Female 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+
B C D E F G H I J K L M N
CQ3B
Weighted Total: 90 30 22 38 48 16 24 1 48 42 9 39 31 11
Total: 84 28 20 36 45 15 23 1 45 39 9 33 27 15
Buffalo Party of Saskatchewan 7 4 1 2 5 1 1 0 3 3 0 5 2 0
8% 12% 5% 6% 10% 7% 5% 0% 7% 8% 0% 12% 7% 0%
Progressive Conservative Party of 15 5 4 7 8 3 5 0 6 9 1 9 3 1
Saskatchewan 17% 15% 20% 17% 16% 19% 19% 0% 13% 22% 11% 24% 11% 13%
Saskatchewan Green Party 3 2 0 1 1 1 1 0 2 1 0 1 2 0
4% 8% 0% 3% 2% 7% 5% 0% 5% 3% 0% 3% 7% 0%
Saskatchewan Liberal Party 8 3 2 3 4 1 1 1 4 3 1 1 3 2
9% 9% 11% 8% 9% 7% 5% 100% 9% 8% 11% 3% 11% 20%
Saskatchewan Progress Party (SPP) 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
1% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 5% 0% 2% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0%
Saskatchewan United Party (SUP) 5 0 0 5 1 0 4 0 3 2 0 4 1 1
6% 0% 0% 14% 2% 0% 18% 0% 6% 6% 0% 9% 4% 7%
Other (specify): 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
1% 0% 5% 0% 0% 7% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0%
DK/NA 48 17 13 18 29 9 10 0 26 22 7 16 19 6
54% 57% 59% 49% 61% 53% 44% 0% 55% 53% 78% 42% 59% 60%
Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) October 4, 2024
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Q3c. Perhaps you have not yet made up your mind. Is there nevertheless a party you might be inclined to support?
Location (Q.C Area (Q.D6) Gender (Q.A) Age (Q.B)
Total Saskatoon Regina Other Urban Suburban Rural DK/NA Male Female 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+
B C D E F G H I J K L M N
CQ3C
Weighted Total: 169 48 38 82 94 27 43 5 69 99 11 49 68 40
Total: 169 47 38 84 95 26 43 5 68 101 11 42 59 57
The Saskatchewan Party 7 3 0 4 6 1 0 0 3 4 1 1 3 1
4% 6% 0% 5% 6% 4% 0% 0% 5% 4% 9% 2% 5% 4%
The Saskatchewan New Democratic 12 3 8 1 6 6 0 0 4 8 0 4 5 4
Party (NDP) 7% 5% 22% 1% 6% 21% 0% 0% 5% 8% 0% 7% 7% 9%
c bD C
Buffalo Party of Saskatchewan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Progressive Conservative Party of 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Saskatchewan 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Saskatchewan Green Party 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0%
Saskatchewan Liberal Party 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Saskatchewan Progress Party (SPP) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Saskatchewan United Party (SUP) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Other (specity): 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
DK/NA 149 42 30 77 80 20 43 5 61 88 10 43 60 35
88% 86% 78% 94% 86% 75% 100% 100% 88% 88% 91% 88% 88% 88%
D C G E
Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) October 4, 2024
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Main Vote
Location (Q.C Area (Q.D6) Gender (Q.A) Age (Q.B)
Total Saskatoon Regina Other Urban Suburban Rural DK/NA Male Female 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+
B C D E F G H I J K L M N
CQ3A_B Cl
Weighted Total: 777 226 197 354 460 112 197 7 393 384 61 257 281 177
Total: 774 221 190 363 463 107 197 7 388 386 60 220 243 251
The Saskatchewan Party 284 67 51 167 151 35 99 0 173 111 23 87 103 71
37% 30% 26% 47% 33% 31% 50% 0% 44% 29% 38% 34% 37% 40%
D D BC G G EF J I
The Saskatchewan New Democratic 253 86 94 73 180 40 32 1 110 143 18 88 87 60
Party (NDP) 33% 38% 48% 20% 39% 36% 16% 16% 28% 37% 30% 34% 31% 34%
cD bD BC G G EF J I
Buffalo Party of Saskatchewan 7 4 1 2 5 1 1 0 3 3 0 5 2 0
1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0%
n 1
Progressive Conservative Party of 15 5 4 7 8 3 5 0 6 9 1 9 3 1
Saskatchewan 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 0% 2% 2% 2% 4% 1% 1%
n 1
Saskatchewan Green Party 5 3 0 1 2 1 1 0 3 1 0 2 2 0
1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Saskatchewan Liberal Party 8 3 2 3 4 1 1 1 4 3 1 1 3 2
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 14% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1%
Saskatchewan Progress Party (SPP) 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Saskatchewan United Party (SUP) 5 0 0 5 1 0 4 0 3 2 0 4 1 1
1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
g e
Other 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
f e
Unspecified 48 17 13 18 29 9 10 0 26 22 7 16 19 6
6% 8% 6% 5% 6% 8% 5% 0% 7% 6% 12% 6% 7% 4%
n k
DK/NA 154 44 31 80 85 21 43 5 63 91 11 46 61 36
20% 19% 16% 22% 18% 19% 22% 69% 16% 24% 18% 18% 22% 20%
J I
Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) October 4, 2024
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Decided and Leaning Voters
Location (Q.C Area (Q.D6) Gender (Q.A) Age (Q.B)
Total Saskatoon Regina Other Urban Suburban Rural DK/NA Male Female 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+
B C D E F G H I J K L M N
CQ3A_B C2
Weighted Total: 628 184 167 277 380 91 154 2 332 296 51 214 221 142
Total: 625 181 160 284 381 88 154 2 328 297 50 183 191 201
The Saskatchewan Party 284 67 51 167 151 35 99 0 173 111 23 87 103 71
45% 36% 30% 60% 40% 38% 64% 0% 52% 38% 46% 40% 47% 50%
D D BC G G EF J I
The Saskatchewan New Democratic 253 86 94 73 180 40 32 1 110 143 18 88 87 60
Party (NDP) 40% 47% 57% 26% 47% 44% 21% 54% 33% 48% 36% 41% 39% 42%
D D BC G G EF J I
Buffalo Party of Saskatchewan 7 4 1 2 5 1 1 0 3 3 0 5 2 0
1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0%
n 1
Progressive Conservative Party of 15 5 4 7 8 3 5 0 6 9 1 9 3 1
Saskatchewan 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 0% 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% 1%
n 1
Saskatchewan Green Party 5 3 0 1 2 1 1 0 3 1 0 2 2 0
1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Saskatchewan Liberal Party 8 3 2 3 4 1 1 1 4 3 1 1 3 2
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 46% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1%
Saskatchewan Progress Party (SPP) 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Saskatchewan United Party (SUP) 5 0 0 5 1 0 4 0 3 2 0 4 1 1
1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 3% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0%
g e
Other 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
f e
Unspecified 48 17 13 18 29 9 10 0 26 22 7 16 19 6
8% 9% 8% 7% 8% 10% 7% 0% 8% 8% 14% 8% 8% 4%
n k
Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) October 4, 2024
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Q4. Thinking specifically about health care, how well do you think the current Saskatchewan government is handling the province's health care system? Would you say they are doing a...
Location (Q.C Area (Q.D6) Gender (Q.A) Age (Q.B)
Total Saskatoon Regina Other Urban Suburban Rural DK/NA Male Female 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+
B C D E F G H I J K L M N
CQ4
Weighted Total: 804 235 203 365 473 115 208 8 405 398 63 274 285 182
Total: 800 230 196 374 475 110 207 8 400 400 62 234 246 258
Very good job 37 13 5 18 24 5 7 1 28 9 8 12 8 9
5% 6% 3% 5% 5% 4% 4% 12% 7% 2% 13% 4% 3% 5%
J I IMn k K k
Somewhat good job 256 62 51 143 141 31 82 2 155 101 22 73 90 71
32% 26% 25% 39% 30% 27% 39% 28% 38% 25% 35% 26% 32% 39%
D D BC g g ef J I N L
Somewhat poor job 201 62 44 95 120 33 48 1 95 106 15 76 67 43
25% 27% 22% 26% 25% 29% 23% 9% 23% 27% 24% 28% 24% 24%
Very poor job 292 88 101 103 180 43 65 3 119 173 15 110 115 52
36% 37% 50% 28% 38% 37% 31% 42% 29% 43% 24% 40% 40% 29%
cd bD bC J I Im kN kN LM
DK/NA 17 10 1 7 8 3 5 1 8 10 2 4 5 7
2% 4% 1% 2% 2% 3% 3% 9% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 4%
c b
Good (NETS) 293 75 57 161 164 36 89 3 183 110 30 84 98 80
36% 32% 28% 44% 35% 31% 43% 41% 45% 28% 48% 31% 35% 44%
D D BC g g ef J I Lm KN kn Lm
Poor (NETS) 494 150 145 198 300 76 114 4 215 279 30 186 182 95
61% 64% 71% 54% 63% 66% 55% 51% 53% 70% 48% 68% 64% 52%
d D bC g e J I Lm KN kN LM
Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) October 4, 2024
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Region
Location (Q.C Area (Q.D6) Gender (Q.A) Age (Q.B)
Total Saskatoon Regina Other Urban Suburban Rural DK/NA Male Female 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+
B C D E F G H I J K L M N
REGION
\Weighted Total: 804 235 203 365 473 115 208 8 405 398 63 274 285 182
Total: 800 230 196 374 475 110 207 8 400 400 62 234 246 258
Saskatoon 235 235 0 0 170 48 15 2 119 115 28 90 72 44
29% 100% 0% 0% 36% 42% 7% 28% 29% 29% 45% 33% 25% 24%
CD B B G G EF MN n K Kl
Regina 203 0 203 0 154 33 13 3 102 101 15 81 73 35
25% 0% 100% 0% 33% 29% 6% 37% 25% 25% 24% 29% 26% 19%
C BD C G G EF N L
Other 365 0 0 365 149 34 180 3 184 182 19 103 140 103
45% 0% 0% 100% 32% 29% 87% 35% 45% 46% 31% 38% 49% 57%
D D BC G G EF MN mN Kl KL
Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) October 4, 2024
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QA. Gender
Location (Q.C Area (Q.D6) Gender (Q.A) Age (Q.B)
Total Saskatoon Regina Other Urban Suburban Rural DK/NA Male Female 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+
B C D E F G H I J K L M N
QA
\Weighted Total: 804 235 203 365 473 115 208 8 405 398 63 274 285 182
Total: 800 230 196 374 475 110 207 8 400 400 62 234 246 258
Male 405 119 102 184 227 67 108 3 405 0 42 143 138 83
50% 51% 50% 50% 48% 58% 52% 41% 100% 0% 66% 52% 48% 46%
J I ImN k k K
Female 398 115 101 182 246 48 100 5 0 398 21 131 147 99
50% 49% 50% 50% 52% 42% 48% 59% 0% 100% 34% 48% 52% 54%
J I ImN k k K
Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) October 4, 2024
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QB. Which of the following categories best describes your age?
Location (Q.C Area (Q.D6) Gender (Q.A) Age (Q.B)
Total Saskatoon Regina Other Urban Suburban Rural DK/NA Male Female 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+
B C D E F G H I J K L M N
QB
Weighted Total: 804 235 203 365 473 115 208 8 405 398 63 274 285 182
Total: 800 230 196 374 475 110 207 8 400 400 62 234 246 258
18-19 years 25 10 6 9 12 10 2 1 14 11 25 0 0 0
3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 9% 1% 12% 3% 3% 40% 0% 0% 0%
F EG F LMN K K K
20-24 years 37 18 9 10 21 8 8 0 27 10 37 0 0 0
5% 8% 4% 3% 5% 7% 4% 0% 7% 3% 60% 0% 0% 0%
D B J I LMN K K K
25-34 years 123 48 30 44 75 20 26 2 64 59 0 123 0 0
15% 20% 15% 12% 16% 17% 12% 28% 16% 15% 0% 45% 0% 0%
D B L KMN L L
35-44 years 151 42 50 59 77 28 43 2 78 73 0 151 0 0
19% 18% 25% 16% 16% 24% 21% 28% 19% 18% 0% 55% 0% 0%
d c f e L KMN L L
45-54 years 107 32 35 39 63 14 30 0 58 49 0 0 107 0
13% 14% 17% 11% 13% 12% 14% 0% 14% 12% 0% 0% 37% 0%
d c M M KLN M
55-64 years 178 39 38 101 109 19 50 1 80 98 0 0 178 0
22% 17% 19% 28% 23% 16% 24% 14% 20% 25% 0% 0% 63% 0%
D d Bc M M KLN M
65 and over 182 44 35 103 116 16 49 1 83 99 0 0 0 182
23% 19% 17% 28% 24% 14% 23% 17% 21% 25% 0% 0% 0% 100%
d D bC f eg f N N N KLM
Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) October 4, 2024
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ID1. Which of the following best describes your present employment status?
Location (Q.C Area (Q.D6) Gender (Q.A) Age (Q.B)
Total Saskatoon Regina Other Urban Suburban Rural DK/NA Male Female 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+
B C D E F G H I J K L M N
D1
Weighted Total: 804 235 203 365 473 115 208 8 405 398 63 274 285 182
Total: 800 230 196 374 475 110 207 8 400 400 62 234 246 258
Working full-time 353 112 99 142 187 61 101 5 215 139 31 209 98 14
44% 48% 49% 39% 40% 53% 48% 55% 53% 35% 50% 76% 35% 8%
d d be Fg E e J I LmN KMN kLN KLM
Working part-time 116 30 33 53 65 18 32 1 46 70 15 21 68 11
14% 13% 16% 14% 14% 15% 15% 14% 11% 18% 24% 8% 24% 6%
J I LN KM LN KM
Unemployed or looking for a job 35 10 7 18 22 3 9 1 22 14 4 18 14 0
4% 4% 3% 5% 5% 3% 4% 14% 5% 3% 6% 6% 5% 0%
N N N KLM
Stay at home full-time 31 8 8 14 22 1 7 0 8 23 0 20 9 1
4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 1% 3% 0% 2% 6% 0% 7% 3% 1%
J I 1 kmN In Lm
Student 19 10 4 5 10 7 2 0 10 9 12 6 1 0
2% 4% 2% 1% 2% 6% 1% 0% 3% 2% 19% 2% 0% 0%
d b f eG F LMN Kn K Kl
Retired 247 65 50 132 164 24 57 1 104 143 0 0 91 155
31% 28% 25% 36% 35% 21% 27% 17% 26% 36% 0% 0% 32% 85%
d D bC F E J I MN MN KLN KLM
DK/NA 2 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 0
0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) October 4, 2024
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ID2. Do you work in the public or private sector?
Location (Q.C Area (Q.D6) Gender (Q.A) Age (Q.B)
Total Saskatoon Regina Other Urban Suburban Rural DK/NA Male Female 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+
B C D E F G H I J K L M N
D2
Weighted Total: 804 235 203 365 473 115 208 8 405 398 63 274 285 182
Total: 800 230 196 374 475 110 207 8 400 400 62 234 246 258
Public sector, meaning any level of 341 99 89 152 218 38 84 0 140 201 17 103 131 90
Government 42% 42% 44% 42% 46% 33% 41% 0% 34% 51% 27% 38% 46% 49%
f e J I MN N K KL
Private sector, meaning private 435 126 107 202 240 71 116 7 252 183 39 160 147 89
industry or business 54% 54% 53% 55% 51% 62% 56% 86% 62% 46% 61% 59% 52% 49%
f e J I n 1
DK/NA 28 9 8 11 14 5 7 1 14 14 7 11 7 4
3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 5% 3% 14% 3% 4% 11% 4% 2% 2%
IMN k K K
Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) October 4, 2024
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ID3. Do you...
Location (Q.C Area (Q.D6) Gender (Q.A) Age (Q.B)
Total Saskatoon Regina Other Urban Suburban Rural DK/NA Male Female 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+
B C D E F G H I J K L M N
D3
Weighted Total: 804 235 203 365 473 115 208 8 405 398 63 274 285 182
Total: 800 230 196 374 475 110 207 8 400 400 62 234 246 258
Currently belong to a union 118 32 38 48 78 11 29 0 48 71 7 63 42 6
15% 14% 19% 13% 16% 10% 14% 0% 12% 18% 11% 23% 15% 3%
] i In kmN IN kLM
Belonged to a union in the past 311 82 88 141 189 39 82 1 152 159 7 71 130 103
39% 35% 43% 39% 40% 34% 39% 14% 38% 40% 11% 26% 46% 57%
IMN kMN KLn KLm
Never belonged to a union 356 114 75 167 195 62 92 6 196 160 45 133 108 71
44% 49% 37% 46% 41% 54% 44% 77% 48% 40% 1% 49% 38% 39%
c bd c f e ] i LMN Kmn Kl Kl
DK/NA 18 6 2 9 10 2 5 1 10 8 4 6 6 2
2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 9% 2% 2% 6% 2% 2% 1%
n k
Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) October 4, 2024
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ID4. What is the highest level of education that you have reached?
Location (Q.C Area (Q.D6) Gender (Q.A) Age (Q.B)
Total Saskatoon Regina Other Urban Suburban Rural DK/NA Male Female 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+
B C D E F G H I J K L M N
D4
Weighted Total: 804 235 203 365 473 115 208 8 405 398 63 274 285 182
Total: 800 230 196 374 475 110 207 8 400 400 62 234 246 258
Completed / some elementary school 13 3 2 8 5 1 7 0 7 6 0 5 5 4
2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 0% 2% 2% 0% 2% 2% 2%
g e
Completed / some high school 193 51 37 105 110 26 55 2 116 77 23 46 76 47
24% 22% 18% 29% 23% 23% 27% 21% 29% 19% 37% 17% 27% 26%
D C J I L KMn L 1
Completed / some college, vocational 228 56 46 126 126 24 76 2 109 119 11 76 83 57
or trade school 28% 24% 23% 34% 27% 21% 37% 23% 27% 30% 18% 28% 29% 31%
D D BC G G EF n k
Some university 90 31 30 30 57 21 12 1 42 48 18 26 30 16
11% 13% 15% 8% 12% 18% 6% 14% 10% 12% 29% 9% 11% 9%
d c g G eF LMN K K K
Completed university (Bachelor's 186 59 59 68 119 27 40 0 86 100 10 78 61 36
Degree) 23% 25% 29% 19% 25% 24% 19% 0% 21% 25% 16% 29% 22% 20%
d D bC 1 kn 1
Post graduate/professional school 84 32 27 24 51 14 17 1 41 43 0 40 25 18
(Master's Degree or PhD) 10% 14% 13% 7% 11% 13% 8% 14% 10% 11% 0% 15% 9% 10%
D D BC LmN K k K
No schooling 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
DK/NA 10 2 3 4 6 1 1 2 5 5 0 4 3 3
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 28% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2%
Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) October 4, 2024
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ID5. Do you have any children in your household age 17 and under?
Location (Q.C Area (Q.D6) Gender (Q.A) Age (Q.B)
Total Saskatoon Regina Other Urban Suburban Rural DK/NA Male Female 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+
B C D E F G H I J K L M N
D5
Weighted Total: 804 235 203 365 473 115 208 8 405 398 63 274 285 182
Total: 800 230 196 374 475 110 207 8 400 400 62 234 246 258
Yes 192 72 55 65 111 33 45 2 110 82 8 156 25 3
24% 31% 27% 18% 23% 29% 22% 28% 27% 21% 13% 57% 9% 2%
D D BC ] i LN KMN LN KLM
No 608 161 147 300 358 82 162 6 292 316 55 117 257 179
76% 68% 72% 82% 76% 1% 78% 72% 72% 79% 87% 43% 90% 98%
D D BC ] i LN KMN LN KLM
DK/NA 3 2 1 0 3 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 2 0
0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) October 4, 2024
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ID6. How would you describe the area where you live?
Location (Q.C Area (Q.D6) Gender (Q.A) Age (Q.B)
Total Saskatoon Regina Other Urban Suburban Rural DK/NA Male Female 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+
B C D E F G H I J K L M N
D6
Weighted Total: 804 235 203 365 473 115 208 8 405 398 63 274 285 182
Total: 800 230 196 374 475 110 207 8 400 400 62 234 246 258
Urban 473 170 154 149 473 0 0 0 227 246 33 152 171 116
59% 72% 76% 41% 100% 0% 0% 0% 56% 62% 53% 56% 60% 64%
D D BC FG E E
Suburban 115 48 33 34 0 115 0 0 67 48 18 48 32 16
14% 20% 16% 9% 0% 100% 0% 0% 17% 12% 29% 18% 11% 9%
D d Bc F EG F IMN kN K KL
Rural 208 15 13 180 0 0 208 0 108 100 10 69 80 49
26% 6% 7% 49% 0% 0% 100% 0% 27% 25% 16% 25% 28% 27%
D D BC G G EF
DK/NA 8 2 3 3 0 0 0 8 3 5 1 5 1 1
1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 100% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 1%
Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) October 4, 2024
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ID7. In recent months, how easy or difficult has it been for you to meet your monthly expenses? Has it been...
Location (Q.C Area (Q.D6) Gender (Q.A) Age (Q.B)
Total Saskatoon Regina Other Urban Suburban Rural DK/NA Male Female 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+
B C D E F G H I J K L M N
CD7
Weighted Total: 804 235 203 365 473 115 208 8 405 398 63 274 285 182
Total: 800 230 196 374 475 110 207 8 400 400 62 234 246 258
Very easy 161 39 46 76 103 15 43 0 88 73 6 29 75 50
20% 17% 22% 21% 22% 13% 21% 0% 22% 18% 10% 11% 26% 28%
f e MN MN KL KL
Somewhat easy 284 88 72 124 166 46 69 3 148 136 27 84 96 76
35% 37% 35% 34% 35% 40% 33% 31% 36% 34% 44% 31% 34% 42%
n 1
Somewhat difficult 262 79 67 116 153 41 68 0 115 147 18 112 91 40
33% 34% 33% 32% 32% 36% 33% 0% 28% 37% 29% 41% 32% 22%
] i mN In Lm
Very difficult 83 24 17 42 46 12 25 1 44 39 8 43 20 12
10% 10% 9% 11% 10% 10% 12% 14% 11% 10% 13% 16% 7% 7%
MN L L
DK/NA 14 5 1 7 5 1 3 5 11 3 3 5 2 4
2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 55% 3% 1% 5% 2% 1% 2%
] i m k
Easy (NETS) 445 127 118 200 269 61 112 3 236 209 33 114 171 126
55% 54% 58% 55% 57% 53% 54% 31% 58% 53% 53% 41% 60% 69%
n MN Ln kILm
Difficult (NETS) 345 103 85 158 199 53 92 1 159 186 26 156 111 52
43% 44% 42% 43% 42% 46% 45% 14% 39% 47% 42% 57% 39% 29%
] i In kMN Ln kLm
Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) October 4, 2024
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ID8. For statistical purposes only, we need information about your income. All individual responses will be kept confidential. Please tell me which category applies to your total household income before taxes in 2023.
Location (Q.C Area (Q.D6) Gender (Q.A) Age (Q.B)
Total Saskatoon Regina Other Urban Suburban Rural DK/NA Male Female 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+
B C D E F G H I J K L M N
D8
Weighted Total: 804 235 203 365 473 115 208 8 405 398 63 274 285 182
Total: 800 230 196 374 475 110 207 8 400 400 62 234 246 258
Under $10,000 22 5 9 8 12 3 5 1 9 12 7 7 5 3
3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 14% 2% 3% 11% 3% 2% 2%
LMN K K K
$10,000 to less than $20,000 33 10 5 18 22 4 8 0 9 24 4 6 13 11
4% 4% 2% 5% 5% 3% 4% 0% 2% 6% 6% 2% 4% 6%
J I n 1
$20,000 to less than $30,000 47 10 14 23 30 5 12 0 25 21 4 7 15 20
6% 4% 7% 6% 6% 4% 6% 0% 6% 5% 6% 3% 5% 11%
N n Lm
$30,000 to less than $40,000 42 10 8 24 21 4 16 1 20 21 5 7 14 16
5% 4% 4% 7% 4% 3% 8% 12% 5% 5% 8% 3% 5% 9%
1 kN L
$40,000 to less than $60,000 102 29 18 55 61 11 29 0 50 51 7 35 38 21
13% 13% 9% 15% 13% 10% 14% 0% 12% 13% 11% 13% 13% 12%
d c
$60,000 to less than $80,000 100 28 25 47 65 9 26 0 52 47 7 33 36 24
12% 12% 12% 13% 14% 8% 12% 0% 13% 12% 11% 12% 13% 13%
$80,000 to less than $100,000 86 28 21 36 46 16 24 0 46 40 4 36 27 19
11% 12% 11% 10% 10% 14% 11% 0% 11% 10% 6% 13% 9% 10%
$100,000 to less than $120,000 58 18 19 21 31 13 14 0 30 28 6 21 24 6
7% 8% 9% 6% 7% 11% 7% 0% 7% 7% 10% 8% 9% 3%
n n n klm
Over $120,000 164 54 59 52 89 36 38 1 95 70 9 81 57 18
20% 23% 29% 14% 19% 31% 18% 14% 23% 17% 15% 29% 20% 10%
D D BC F EG F j i 1 kmN IN LM
DK/NA 151 42 27 82 95 14 37 5 68 83 9 41 57 44
19% 18% 13% 23% 20% 12% 18% 59% 17% 21% 15% 15% 20% 24%
D C N L
Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) October 4, 2024
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Top of Mind
Education (Q.D4) Income (Q.D8 Expenses (Q.D7) Health care (Q.4)
Coll./ Some
Total HS or less Uni. Univ. Post Grad <§60K $60-$120 | $120K+ Easy Difficult DK/NS Good Poor DK/NA
B C D E F G H I J K L M N
CQl1A
Weighted Total: 804 206 318 186 84 244 244 164 445 345 14 293 494 17
Total: 800 209 318 181 82 253 239 152 457 329 14 300 481 19
Healthcare 213 53 98 45 15 64 67 39 128 84 1 48 165 1
27% 25% 31% 24% 18% 26% 27% 24% 29% 24% 5% 16% 33% 4%
e c M L
Inflation / Cost of living / 131 40 50 30 10 45 41 31 48 81 2 52 76 2
Affordability 16% 19% 16% 16% 12% 18% 17% 19% 11% 24% 13% 18% 15% 14%
J I
Housing issues 27 7 11 5 5 10 14 3 11 16 0 11 17 0
3% 3% 3% 3% 6% 4% 6% 2% 2% 5% 0% 4% 3% 0%
Education 56 5 15 28 7 10 21 15 35 21 0 8 47 1
7% 2% 5% 15% 9% 4% 8% 9% 8% 6% 0% 3% 10% 4%
De D BC b M L
Economy / Economic recovery 49 13 20 9 5 16 17 11 31 18 0 24 22 3
6% 6% 6% 5% 6% 7% 7% 7% 7% 5% 0% 8% 4% 15%
m 1
Taxes 30 12 13 2 3 10 8 1 18 12 0 15 15 0
4% 6% 4% 1% 3% 4% 3% 0% 4% 4% 0% 5% 3% 0%
D d Be h f
Environment / Climate 29 7 15 6 1 11 10 5 15 14 0 16 13 0
4% 3% 5% 3% 1% 5% 4% 3% 3% 4% 0% 6% 3% 0%
m 1
Saskatchewan Government / Sask 18 2 10 5 2 8 3 4 9 10 0 6 12 0
Party / Scott Moe 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 3% 0% 2% 2% 0%
Employment issues 14 1 6 5 2 1 2 6 7 5 3 4 8 2
2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 1% 1% 4% 1% 1% 22% 1% 2% 13%
h f
Homelessness 22 7 5 6 4 8 7 2 8 13 1 8 13 1
3% 3% 2% 3% 5% 3% 3% 1% 2% 4% 7% 3% 3% 7%
Federal Government / Justin Trudeau 11 4 1 4 2 3 5 1 7 3 0 6 5 0
1% 2% 0% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0%
c bde c c
Crime / Safety 28 2 11 10 4 7 9 7 14 14 0 5 23 0
3% 1% 4% 5% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 0% 2% 5% 0%
de b b m 1
Drugs / Addiction 14 6 5 3 1 3 2 5 7 8 0 8 6 0
2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 0% 3% 1% 0%
Bill 137 / Pronoun policy 4 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 4 0 0 4 0
1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Oil & Gas / Natural resources 11 3 3 1 3 3 3 3 9 1 0 3 7 0
1% 1% 1% 1% 4% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 0% 1% 2% 0%
Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) October 4, 2024
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Top of Mind
Education (Q.D4) Income (Q.D8 Expenses (Q.D7) Health care (Q.4)
Coll./ Some
Total HS or less Uni. Univ. Post Grad <§60K $60-$120 | $120K+ Easy Difficult DK/NS Good Poor DK/NA
B C D E F G H I J K L M N
CQl1A
Weighted Total: 804 206 318 186 84 244 244 164 445 345 14 293 494 17
Total: 800 209 318 181 82 253 239 152 457 329 14 300 481 19
Mental health 18 2 1 7 7 3 6 4 14 4 0 8 10 0
2% 1% 0% 4% 9% 1% 2% 3% 3% 1% 0% 3% 2% 0%
E DE C BC
Poverty / Wages 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Debt / Deficit / Budget / Finance 3 0 2 1 0 0 2 1 2 1 0 2 1 0
0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Seniors' issues 4 2 2 0 0 3 0 0 1 3 0 3 1 0
0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Roads / Infrastructure 3 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 2 0 1 1 2 0
0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 9% 0% 0% 0%
Provincial / Federal Relations 5 0 2 1 2 3 1 1 4 1 0 3 1 1
1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 7%
e b
Indigenous issues 3 1 2 1 0 1 2 1 2 1 0 1 3 0
0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Social services 5 1 3 0 1 0 2 2 3 1 1 1 4 0
1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 9% 0% 1% 0%
Social issues 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 1 1 1
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 4%
Other 37 7 11 12 7 12 11 9 23 13 1 19 17 1
5% 3% 4% 6% 8% 5% 4% 5% 5% 4% 9% 6% 3% 8%
m 1
DK/NA 64 29 25 4 2 21 6 9 46 14 4 40 20 4
8% 14% 8% 2% 3% 8% 3% 6% 10% 4% 27% 14% 4% 24%
cDE bD BC B G F J I M L
Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) October 4, 2024




October 2024 CUPE SK Survey 3 0f23
Total Mentions
Education (Q.D4) Income (Q.D8 Expenses (Q.D7) Health care (Q.4)
Coll./ Some
Total HS or less Uni. Univ. Post Grad <§60K $60-$120 | $120K+ Easy Difficult DK/NS Good Poor DK/NA
B C D E F G H I J K L M N
CQlA_1B
Weighted Total: 804 206 318 186 84 244 244 164 445 345 14 293 494 17
Total: 800 209 318 181 82 253 239 152 457 329 14 300 481 19
Healthcare 371 74 157 96 40 104 121 78 218 150 3 93 277 1
46% 36% 49% 52% 48% 42% 50% 47% 49% 43% 24% 32% 56% 8%
CD B B M L
Inflation / Cost of living / 228 71 85 52 18 77 72 52 76 149 3 74 148 6
Affordability 28% 35% 27% 28% 21% 31% 30% 32% 17% 43% 21% 25% 30% 34%
e b J I
Housing issues 80 18 32 18 13 26 39 13 34 46 0 24 56 0
10% 9% 10% 10% 15% 11% 16% 8% 8% 13% 0% 8% 11% 0%
h g J I
Education 209 25 85 71 27 47 81 53 131 78 0 36 172 1
26% 12% 27% 38% 33% 19% 33% 32% 29% 23% 0% 12% 35% 8%
CDE BD BC B GH F F j i M L
Economy / Economic recovery 81 21 33 19 6 28 28 14 47 34 0 32 46 4
10% 10% 10% 10% 7% 11% 12% 9% 11% 10% 0% 11% 9% 22%
Taxes 76 22 35 12 7 25 19 11 40 34 1 27 46 3
9% 11% 11% 6% 9% 10% 8% 6% 9% 10% 9% 9% 9% 15%
Environment / Climate 91 22 34 25 10 29 33 19 47 42 1 32 59 0
11% 10% 11% 13% 12% 12% 13% 12% 11% 12% 9% 11% 12% 0%
Saskatchewan Government / Sask 59 12 25 17 4 21 16 17 21 35 3 19 40 0
Party / Scott Moe 7% 6% 8% 9% 5% 9% 6% 11% 5% 10% 21% 6% 8% 0%
J I
Employment issues 37 6 16 12 3 6 12 14 18 16 3 11 23 3
5% 3% 5% 6% 4% 3% 5% 8% 4% 5% 22% 4% 5% 20%
H F
Homelessness 47 14 18 10 5 17 18 8 22 24 1 16 30 1
6% 7% 6% 6% 6% 7% 7% 5% 5% 7% 7% 5% 6% 7%
Federal Government / Justin Trudeau 38 8 17 10 3 10 14 7 17 22 0 10 27 1
5% 4% 5% 6% 4% 4% 6% 5% 4% 6% 0% 3% 6% 8%
Crime / Safety 52 7 20 15 7 14 19 10 28 24 0 6 47 0
7% 3% 6% 8% 9% 6% 8% 6% 6% 7% 0% 2% 9% 0%
M L
Drugs / Addiction 28 8 9 8 3 3 4 11 13 14 0 16 11 1
3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 1% 2% 7% 3% 4% 0% 6% 2% 4%
H h Fg m 1
Bill 137 / Pronoun policy 31 4 13 12 3 14 12 5 11 20 0 9 22 0
4% 2% 4% 6% 3% 6% 5% 3% 3% 6% 0% 3% 5% 0%
d b ] i
Oil & Gas / Natural resources 27 4 10 10 4 3 11 9 17 10 0 7 20 0
3% 2% 3% 5% 4% 1% 5% 5% 4% 3% 0% 2% 4% 0%
gH f F
Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) October 4, 2024
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Total Mentions

Education (Q.D4) Income (Q.D8 Expenses (Q.D7) Health care (Q.4)
Coll./ Some
Total HS or less Uni. Univ. Post Grad <§60K $60-$120 | $120K+ Easy Difficult DK/NS Good Poor DK/NA
B C D E F G H I J K L M N
CQlA_1B
Weighted Total: 804 206 318 186 84 244 244 164 445 345 14 293 494 17
Total: 800 209 318 181 82 253 239 152 457 329 14 300 481 19
Mental health 40 5 5 16 14 8 14 12 31 9 0 10 30 0
5% 2% 2% 8% 17% 3% 6% 8% 7% 3% 0% 4% 6% 0%
DE DE BCe BCd h f J I
Poverty / Wages 17 4 8 3 2 5 6 3 13 4 0 5 11 1
2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 0% 2% 2% 7%
Debt / Deficit / Budget / Finance 28 4 14 9 0 7 12 4 16 12 0 8 20 0
3% 2% 4% 5% 0% 3% 5% 3% 4% 3% 0% 3% 4% 0%
e d
Seniors' issues 19 8 5 4 1 8 4 1 6 13 0 6 13 0
2% 4% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 4% 0% 2% 3% 0%
j i
Roads / Infrastructure 18 3 5 4 7 5 4 5 9 8 1 4 12 2
2% 1% 1% 2% 8% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 9% 2% 2% 14%
E E e BCd
Provincial / Federal Relations 12 0 5 4 3 4 4 2 9 3 0 4 7 1
2% 0% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 7%
dE b B
Indigenous issues 8 1 4 3 0 1 3 3 4 4 0 3 6 0
1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Social services 26 6 9 6 6 7 9 8 11 15 1 8 18 0
3% 3% 3% 3% 7% 3% 4% 5% 2% 4% 9% 3% 4% 0%
Social issues 14 1 6 4 3 2 7 1 12 2 0 5 7 1
2% 0% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 1% 3% 1% 0% 2% 1% 8%
e b ] i
Other 91 23 29 23 15 28 25 21 51 39 1 37 52 2
11% 11% 9% 12% 18% 11% 10% 13% 12% 11% 9% 13% 11% 12%
e c
DK/NA 234 80 92 39 20 75 49 42 146 79 9 129 97 8
29% 39% 29% 21% 24% 31% 20% 26% 33% 23% 65% 44% 20% 46%
cDe b B b G F J I M L
Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) October 4, 2024
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Q2a. Please tell me whether you strongly approve, somewhat approve, somewhat disapprove, or strongly disapprove of the following. The performance of Scott Moe, as leader of the Saskatchewan Party
Education (Q.D4) Income (Q.D8 Expenses (Q.D7) Health care (Q.4)
Coll./ Some
Total HS or less Uni. Univ. Post Grad <§60K $60-$120 | $120K+ Easy Difficult DK/NS Good Poor DK/NA
B C D E F G H I J K L M N
CQ2A
Weighted Total: 804 206 318 186 84 244 244 164 445 345 14 293 494 17
Total: 800 209 318 181 82 253 239 152 457 329 14 300 481 19
Strongly approve 107 32 48 19 8 36 30 21 65 40 2 84 22 1
13% 15% 15% 10% 10% 15% 12% 13% 15% 11% 18% 29% 4% 4%
M L
Somewhat approve 251 81 108 44 14 82 81 49 147 105 0 124 123 4
31% 39% 34% 23% 17% 34% 33% 30% 33% 30% 0% 42% 25% 23%
DE dE Be BC M L
Somewhat disapprove 118 29 49 26 15 38 25 33 69 48 1 32 87 0
15% 14% 15% 14% 18% 16% 10% 20% 16% 14% 9% 11% 18% 0%
H G M L
Strongly disapprove 246 33 90 88 32 60 90 58 128 113 4 13 230 2
31% 16% 28% 48% 39% 24% 37% 36% 29% 33% 31% 5% 47% 14%
CDE BD BC B Gh F f M L
DK/NA 82 31 25 9 14 28 18 3 36 40 6 40 32 10
10% 15% 8% 5% 16% 12% 7% 2% 8% 12% 43% 14% 6% 59%
CD Be BE cD H h Fg M L
Approve (NETS) 358 113 155 63 23 118 111 70 211 144 2 208 145 5
45% 55% 49% 34% 27% 48% 46% 43% 47% 42% 18% 71% 29% 28%
DE DE BC BC M L
Disapprove (NETS) 364 62 138 114 47 98 115 91 197 161 5 45 317 2
45% 30% 43% 61% 57% 40% 47% 55% 44% 47% 40% 15% 64% 14%
CDE BDe BC Bc H F M L
Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) October 4, 2024
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Q2b. Please tell me whether you strongly approve, somewhat approve, somewhat disapprove, or strongly disapprove of the following. The performance of Carla Beck, as leader of the Saskatchewan NDP

Education (Q.D4) Income (Q.D8 Expenses (Q.D7) Health care (Q.4)
Coll./ Some
Total HS or less Uni. Univ. Post Grad <§60K $60-$120 | $120K+ Easy Difficult DK/NS Good Poor DK/NA
B C D E F G H I J K L M N
CQ2B

Weighted Total: 804 206 318 186 84 244 244 164 445 345 14 293 494 17
Total: 800 209 318 181 82 253 239 152 457 329 14 300 481 19
Strongly approve 82 14 27 31 10 24 26 21 44 38 0 16 64 1
10% 7% 8% 17% 12% 10% 11% 13% 10% 11% 0% 6% 13% 7%

D D BC M L
Somewhat approve 245 56 88 69 29 68 100 56 148 96 1 68 174 2
30% 27% 28% 37% 35% 28% 41% 34% 33% 28% 9% 23% 35% 14%

d d be G F M L
Somewhat disapprove 107 28 51 20 9 39 27 24 62 44 1 44 62 2
13% 14% 16% 11% 11% 16% 11% 14% 14% 13% 9% 15% 12% 10%
Strongly disapprove 129 38 58 23 8 39 33 28 61 66 2 63 65 1
16% 18% 18% 13% 10% 16% 14% 17% 14% 19% 18% 22% 13% 7%

j i M L
DK/NA 240 71 94 43 27 74 58 36 130 102 9 101 128 11
30% 34% 30% 23% 33% 30% 24% 22% 29% 29% 65% 35% 26% 63%

d b m 1
Approve (NETS) 327 70 115 100 40 92 126 77 192 134 1 85 239 3
41% 34% 36% 54% 47% 38% 52% 47% 43% 39% 9% 29% 48% 20%

De D BC b G F M L
Disapprove (NETS) 236 66 109 43 17 79 60 52 123 110 4 107 126 3
29% 32% 34% 23% 20% 32% 25% 31% 28% 32% 27% 37% 26% 17%

e De C be M L

Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) October 4, 2024
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Q3a. If a provincial election were held in Saskatchewan today, which one of the following parties would you vote for?
Education (Q.D4) Income (Q.D8 Expenses (Q.D7) Health care (Q.4)
Coll./ Some
Total HS or less Uni. Univ. Post Grad <§60K $60-$120 | $120K+ Easy Difficult DK/NS Good Poor DK/NA
B C D E F G H I J K L M N
CQ3A
Weighted Total: 804 206 318 186 84 244 244 164 445 345 14 293 494 17
Total: 800 209 318 181 82 253 239 152 457 329 14 300 481 19
The Saskatchewan Party 277 84 123 50 19 89 84 61 174 100 3 159 113 5
34% 41% 39% 27% 23% 37% 35% 37% 39% 29% 19% 54% 23% 32%
DE DE BC BC J I M L
The Saskatchewan New Democratic 241 34 82 89 37 67 86 63 142 98 1 37 203 1
Party (NDP) 30% 16% 26% 48% 44% 28% 35% 38% 32% 29% 9% 13% 41% 7%
cDE bDE BC BC h f M L
Another party 90 29 40 11 8 31 29 15 25 63 2 21 69 0
11% 14% 12% 6% 10% 13% 12% 9% 6% 18% 13% 7% 14% 0%
D d Be J I M L
I wouldn't vote / Not eligible to vote 27 9 5 8 4 13 8 2 11 14 1 15 12 0
3% 4% 2% 4% 4% 5% 3% 1% 3% 4% 7% 5% 2% 0%
h f
No Preference / Undecided 93 23 42 16 8 25 18 17 50 38 4 34 56 2
12% 11% 13% 9% 10% 10% 7% 10% 11% 11% 31% 12% 11% 14%
DK/NA 76 27 26 12 7 18 18 6 42 31 3 27 41 8
9% 13% 8% 7% 9% 7% 7% 4% 9% 9% 21% 9% 8% 48%
d b
Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) October 4, 2024
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Q3b. Which other party would you vote for?
Education (Q.D4) Income (Q.D8 Expenses (Q.D7) Health care (Q.4)
Coll./ Some
Total HS or less Uni. Univ. Post Grad <§60K $60-$120 | $120K+ Easy Difficult DK/NS Good Poor DK/NA
B C D E F G H I J K L M N
CQ3B
Weighted Total: 90 29 40 11 8 31 29 15 25 63 2 21 69 0
Total: 84 29 36 10 8 30 27 13 24 58 2 20 64 0
Buffalo Party of Saskatchewan 7 0 3 3 0 1 3 1 1 6 0 0 7 0
8% 0% 9% 32% 0% 4% 12% 8% 5% 9% 0% 0% 10% 0%
Progressive Conservative Party of 15 4 5 4 2 7 5 2 1 15 0 5 10 0
Saskatchewan 17% 14% 11% 39% 28% 21% 18% 16% 3% 23% 0% 26% 14% 0%
Saskatchewan Green Party 3 0 3 0 0 2 0 1 1 2 0 0 3 0
4% 0% 9% 0% 0% 7% 0% 8% 5% 4% 0% 0% 5% 0%
Saskatchewan Liberal Party 8 4 2 0 2 3 3 2 6 1 1 5 3 0
9% 14% 5% 0% 22% 9% 9% 15% 22% 2% 59% 23% 4% 0%
Saskatchewan Progress Party (SPP) 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
1% 4% 0% 0% 0% 4% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 6% 0% 0%
Saskatchewan United Party (SUP) 5 0 5 0 0 2 1 0 2 2 1 1 4 0
6% 0% 14% 0% 0% 6% 4% 0% 9% 4% 41% 6% 6% 0%
Other (specity): 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0
1% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 8% 0% 2% 0% 0% 2% 0%
DK/NA 48 20 20 3 4 15 17 7 14 34 0 8 40 0
54% 68% 50% 29% 50% 49% 57% 46% 56% 55% 0% 39% 58% 0%
Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) October 4, 2024
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Q3c. Perhaps you have not yet made up your mind. Is there nevertheless a party you might be inclined to support?
Education (Q.D4) Income (Q.D8 Expenses (Q.D7) Health care (Q.4)
Coll./ Some
Total HS or less Uni. Univ. Post Grad <§60K $60-$120 | $120K+ Easy Difficult DK/NS Good Poor DK/NA
B C D E F G H I J K L M N
CQ3C
Weighted Total: 169 50 68 28 16 43 36 23 92 70 7 62 97 11
Total: 169 52 68 27 15 44 34 22 93 69 7 61 96 12
The Saskatchewan Party 7 5 1 1 0 2 1 0 3 4 0 4 3 0
4% 9% 2% 4% 0% 4% 3% 0% 3% 6% 0% 7% 3% 0%
The Saskatchewan New Democratic 12 1 4 4 1 2 2 4 8 4 0 0 12 0
Party (NDP) 7% 2% 7% 15% 5% 4% 7% 20% 9% 5% 0% 0% 12% 0%
M L
Buffalo Party of Saskatchewan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Progressive Conservative Party of 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Saskatchewan 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Saskatchewan Green Party 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
1% 0% 0% 0% 7% 0% 3% 0% 0% 2% 0% 2% 0% 0%
Saskatchewan Liberal Party 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Saskatchewan Progress Party (SPP) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Saskatchewan United Party (SUP) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Other (specity): 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
DK/NA 149 44 62 23 14 40 31 18 81 61 7 56 82 11
88% 88% 92% 81% 88% 91% 87% 80% 88% 87% 100% 91% 85% 100%
Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) October 4, 2024
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Main Vote
Education (Q.D4) Income (Q.D8 Expenses (Q.D7) Health care (Q.4)
Coll./ Some
Total HS or less Uni. Univ. Post Grad <§60K $60-$120 | $120K+ Easy Difficult DK/NS Good Poor DK/NA
B C D E F G H I J K L M N
CQ3A_B ClI
Weighted Total: 777 197 313 178 80 231 235 162 433 331 13 278 481 17
Total: 774 200 312 174 79 240 232 150 446 315 13 286 469 19
The Saskatchewan Party 284 89 125 51 19 91 85 61 177 104 3 163 116 5
37% 45% 40% 29% 24% 39% 36% 38% 41% 31% 21% 59% 24% 32%
DE dE Be BC J I M L
The Saskatchewan New Democratic 253 35 86 93 38 69 89 67 149 102 1 37 215 1
Party (NDP) 33% 18% 27% 52% 47% 30% 38% 42% 34% 31% 9% 13% 45% 7%
cDE bDE BC BC h f M L
Buffalo Party of Saskatchewan 7 0 3 3 0 1 3 1 1 6 0 0 7 0
1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0%
d b j i m 1
Progressive Conservative Party of 15 4 5 4 2 7 5 2 1 15 0 5 10 0
Saskatchewan 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 2% 1% 0% 4% 0% 2% 2% 0%
J I
Saskatchewan Green Party 5 0 3 0 1 2 1 1 1 3 0 1 3 0
1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Saskatchewan Liberal Party 8 4 2 0 2 3 3 2 6 1 1 5 3 0
1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 8% 2% 1% 0%
e d
Saskatchewan Progress Party (SPP) 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Saskatchewan United Party (SUP) 5 0 5 0 0 2 1 0 2 2 1 1 4 0
1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 6% 0% 1% 0%
Other 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unspecified 48 20 20 3 4 15 17 7 14 34 0 8 40 0
6% 10% 6% 2% 5% 7% 7% 4% 3% 10% 0% 3% 8% 0%
D d Bc J I M L
DK/NA 154 46 62 25 15 40 33 18 82 65 7 59 85 11
20% 24% 20% 14% 19% 17% 14% 11% 19% 20% 56% 21% 18% 62%
d b
Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) October 4, 2024
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Decided and Leaning Voters
Education (Q.D4) Income (Q.D8 Expenses (Q.D7) Health care (Q.4)
Coll./ Some
Total HS or less Uni. Univ. Post Grad <§60K $60-$120 | $120K+ Easy Difficult DK/NS Good Poor DK/NA
B C D E F G H I J K L M N
CQ3A_B C2
Weighted Total: 628 153 250 155 66 192 204 144 352 270 5 222 399 7
Total: 625 154 250 152 66 200 202 133 364 255 6 230 388 7
The Saskatchewan Party 284 89 125 51 19 91 85 61 177 104 3 163 116 5
45% 58% 50% 33% 29% 48% 42% 43% 50% 39% 47% 74% 29% 82%
DE DE BC BC J I M L
The Saskatchewan New Democratic 253 35 86 93 38 69 89 67 149 102 1 37 215 1
Party (NDP) 40% 23% 34% 60% 57% 36% 43% 47% 42% 38% 21% 17% 54% 18%
cDE bDE BC BC M L
Buffalo Party of Saskatchewan 7 0 3 3 0 1 3 1 1 6 0 0 7 0
1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 2% 0%
j i m 1
Progressive Conservative Party of 15 4 5 4 2 7 5 2 1 15 0 5 10 0
Saskatchewan 2% 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 3% 2% 0% 5% 0% 2% 2% 0%
J I
Saskatchewan Green Party 5 0 3 0 1 2 1 1 1 3 0 1 3 0
1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Saskatchewan Liberal Party 8 4 2 0 2 3 3 2 6 1 1 5 3 0
1% 3% 1% 0% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 0% 19% 2% 1% 0%
d be d
Saskatchewan Progress Party (SPP) 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Saskatchewan United Party (SUP) 5 0 5 0 0 2 1 0 2 2 1 1 4 0
1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 13% 1% 1% 0%
Other 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unspecified 48 20 20 3 4 15 17 7 14 34 0 8 40 0
8% 13% 8% 2% 6% 8% 8% 5% 4% 13% 0% 4% 10% 0%
D d Bc J I M L
Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) October 4, 2024
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Q4. Thinking specifically about health care, how well do you think the current Saskatchewan government is handling the province's health care system? Would you say they are doing a...
Education (Q.D4) Income (Q.D8 Expenses (Q.D7) Health care (Q.4)
Coll./ Some
Total HS or less Uni. Univ. Post Grad <§60K $60-$120 | $120K+ Easy Difficult DK/NS Good Poor DK/NA
B C D E F G H I J K L M N
CQ4
Weighted Total: 804 206 318 186 84 244 244 164 445 345 14 293 494 17
Total: 800 209 318 181 82 253 239 152 457 329 14 300 481 19
Very good job 37 16 12 6 3 17 8 2 24 12 1 37 0 0
5% 8% 4% 3% 4% 7% 3% 1% 6% 3% 7% 13% 0% 0%
H F M L
Somewhat good job 256 78 100 45 28 92 71 52 160 90 6 256 0 0
32% 38% 32% 24% 34% 38% 29% 32% 36% 26% 44% 87% 0% 0%
D B g f J I M L
Somewhat poor job 201 47 91 43 19 54 56 49 119 81 2 0 201 0
25% 23% 28% 23% 22% 22% 23% 30% 27% 23% 16% 0% 41% 0%
M L
Very poor job 292 59 110 91 30 75 107 59 132 156 3 0 292 0
36% 28% 34% 49% 36% 31% 44% 36% 30% 45% 25% 0% 59% 0%
D D BC G F J I M L
DK/NA 17 7 6 1 3 7 2 3 9 7 1 0 0 17
2% 3% 2% 1% 4% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 9% 0% 0% 100%
Good (NETS) 293 94 112 51 32 109 79 54 184 102 7 293 0 0
36% 45% 35% 27% 38% 45% 33% 33% 41% 29% 51% 100% 0% 0%
cD b B Gh F f J I M L
Poor (NETS) 494 105 200 134 49 129 162 107 251 237 5 0 494 0
61% 51% 63% 72% 59% 53% 67% 65% 56% 69% 40% 0% 100% 0%
CD Bd Bee d Gh F f J I M L
Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) October 4, 2024
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Region
Education (Q.D4) Income (Q.D8 Expenses (Q.D7) Health care (Q.4)
Coll./ Some
Total HS or less Uni. Univ. Post Grad <§60K $60-$120 | $120K+ Easy Difficult DK/NS Good Poor DK/NA
B C D E F G H 1 J K L M N
REGION
\Weighted Total: 804 206 318 186 84 244 244 164 445 345 14 293 494 17
Total: 800 209 318 181 82 253 239 152 457 329 14 300 481 19
Saskatoon 235 54 86 59 32 65 74 54 127 103 5 75 150 10
29% 26% 27% 32% 39% 26% 31% 33% 28% 30% 38% 26% 30% 55%
e e be
Regina 203 39 76 59 27 53 65 59 118 85 1 57 145 1
25% 19% 24% 31% 32% 22% 27% 36% 26% 24% 9% 19% 29% 7%
De B b H F M L
Other 365 113 156 68 24 127 104 52 200 158 7 161 198 7
45% 55% 49% 37% 29% 52% 43% 32% 45% 46% 53% 55% 40% 38%
DE DE BC BC gH fh Fg M L

Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z)

October 4, 2024
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QA. Gender
Education (Q.D4) Income (Q.D8 Expenses (Q.D7) Health care (Q.4)
Coll./ Some
Total HS or less Uni. Univ. Post Grad <§60K $60-$120 | $120K+ Easy Difficult DK/NS Good Poor DK/NA
B C D E F G H 1 J K L M N
QA
\Weighted Total: 804 206 318 186 84 244 244 164 445 345 14 293 494 17
Total: 800 209 318 181 82 253 239 152 457 329 14 300 481 19
Male 405 123 151 86 41 114 128 95 236 159 11 183 215 8
50% 60% 47% 46% 49% 47% 53% 58% 53% 46% 78% 63% 43% 44%
CD B B h f M L
Female 398 83 167 100 43 130 116 70 209 186 3 110 279 10
50% 40% 53% 54% 51% 53% 47% 42% 47% 54% 22% 37% 57% 56%
CD B B h f M L
Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) October 4, 2024




October 2024 CUPE SK Survey 15 of 23

QB. Which of the following categories best describes your age?
Education (Q.D4) Income (Q.D8 Expenses (Q.D7) Health care (Q.4)
Coll./ Some
Total HS or less Uni. Univ. Post Grad <§60K $60-$120 | $120K+ Easy Difficult DK/NS Good Poor DK/NA
B C D E F G H I J K L M N
QB
Weighted Total: 804 206 318 186 84 244 244 164 445 345 14 293 494 17
Total: 800 209 318 181 82 253 239 152 457 329 14 300 481 19
18-19 years 25 12 13 0 0 13 6 3 12 12 1 12 12 1
3% 6% 4% 0% 0% 5% 2% 2% 3% 4% 7% 4% 2% 6%
De D BC b
20-24 years 37 11 16 10 0 14 11 6 21 14 2 18 18 1
5% 5% 5% 5% 0% 6% 5% 4% 5% 4% 15% 6% 4% 6%
e e e bed
25-34 years 123 32 37 33 19 34 44 33 48 73 2 40 81 2
15% 15% 12% 18% 22% 14% 18% 20% 11% 21% 17% 14% 16% 14%
e c J I
35-44 years 151 19 64 46 21 28 46 48 66 83 2 44 105 1
19% 9% 20% 25% 25% 11% 19% 29% 15% 24% 17% 15% 21% 7%
CDE B B B gH th Fg J I m 1
45-54 years 107 29 39 30 8 21 37 32 57 49 1 38 67 1
13% 14% 12% 16% 10% 9% 15% 20% 13% 14% 9% 13% 14% 7%
gH f F
55-64 years 178 52 74 31 17 64 50 24 115 63 1 60 115 3
22% 25% 23% 17% 21% 26% 20% 15% 26% 18% 9% 21% 23% 20%
d b H F j i
65 and over 182 52 73 36 18 71 49 18 126 52 4 80 95 7
23% 25% 23% 19% 22% 29% 20% 11% 28% 15% 26% 27% 19% 41%
gH th Fg J I M L

Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) October 4, 2024
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ID1. Which of the following best describes your present employment status?
Education (Q.D4) Income (Q.D8 Expenses (Q.D7) Health care (Q.4)
Coll./ Some
Total HS or less Uni. Univ. Post Grad <§60K $60-$120 | $120K+ Easy Difficult DK/NS Good Poor DK/NA
B C D E F G H I J K L M N
D1
Weighted Total: 804 206 318 186 84 244 244 164 445 345 14 293 494 17
Total: 800 209 318 181 82 253 239 152 457 329 14 300 481 19
Working full-time 353 68 140 96 48 59 123 113 173 173 7 117 233 3
44% 33% 44% 51% 57% 24% 51% 69% 39% 50% 52% 40% 47% 19%
cDE be B Be GH FH FG J I
Working part-time 116 28 51 27 10 37 37 24 70 44 2 43 70 3
14% 14% 16% 15% 11% 15% 15% 14% 16% 13% 15% 15% 14% 19%
Unemployed or looking for a job 35 18 7 7 2 18 7 4 15 21 0 17 18 0
4% 9% 2% 4% 3% 7% 3% 3% 3% 6% 0% 6% 4% 0%
Cd B b gh f f
Stay at home full-time 31 14 10 5 1 14 9 3 8 23 0 9 21 1
4% 7% 3% 3% 1% 6% 4% 2% 2% 7% 0% 3% 4% 4%
d b J I
Student 19 6 10 2 0 6 5 3 11 7 1 11 7 1
2% 3% 3% 1% 0% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 9% 4% 1% 7%
Retired 247 71 98 50 23 110 62 17 167 76 3 96 142 9
31% 34% 31% 27% 27% 45% 26% 10% 38% 22% 24% 33% 29% 50%
GH FH FG J I
DK/NA 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 0
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) October 4, 2024
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ID2. Do you work in the public or private sector?
Education (Q.D4) Income (Q.D8 Expenses (Q.D7) Health care (Q.4)
Coll./ Some
Total HS or less Uni. Univ. Post Grad <§60K $60-$120 | $120K+ Easy Difficult DK/NS Good Poor DK/NA
B C D E F G H I J K L M N
D2
Weighted Total: 804 206 318 186 84 244 244 164 445 345 14 293 494 17
Total: 800 209 318 181 82 253 239 152 457 329 14 300 481 19
Public sector, meaning any level of 341 65 129 93 50 102 105 76 188 149 4 108 225 8
Government 42% 31% 41% 50% 59% 42% 43% 46% 42% 43% 27% 37% 46% 45%
cDE bdE Bce BC m 1
Private sector, meaning private 435 134 173 91 34 135 134 86 244 183 8 175 251 9
industry or business 54% 65% 55% 49% 41% 55% 55% 52% 55% 53% 56% 60% 51% 51%
cDE be B Bce m 1
DK/NA 28 8 16 2 0 7 4 2 12 13 2 10 17 1
3% 4% 5% 1% 0% 3% 2% 1% 3% 4% 16% 3% 4% 4%
de c c

Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z)

October 4, 2024
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ID3. Do you...
Education (Q.D4) Income (Q.D8 Expenses (Q.D7) Health care (Q.4)
Coll./ Some
Total HS or less Uni. Univ. Post Grad <§60K $60-$120 | $120K+ Easy Difficult DK/NS Good Poor DK/NA
B C D E F G H I J K L M N
D3
Weighted Total: 804 206 318 186 84 244 244 164 445 345 14 293 494 17
Total: 800 209 318 181 82 253 239 152 457 329 14 300 481 19
Currently belong to a union 118 16 47 38 17 19 46 36 49 68 1 28 87 3
15% 8% 15% 20% 20% 8% 19% 22% 11% 20% 9% 10% 18% 20%
cDE b B B GH F F J I M L
Belonged to a union in the past 311 66 127 77 39 104 95 63 195 113 3 103 201 8
39% 32% 40% 41% 47% 42% 39% 38% 44% 33% 19% 35% 41% 44%
e b J I
Never belonged to a union 356 119 136 69 28 117 99 63 191 155 10 152 200 4
44% 58% 43% 37% 34% 48% 41% 38% 43% 45% 73% 52% 40% 25%
CDE B B B M L
DK/NA 18 6 8 2 0 5 3 2 9 9 0 9 7 2
2% 3% 3% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 0% 3% 1% 11%

Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) October 4, 2024
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ID4. What is the highest level of education that you have reached?
Education (Q.D4) Income (Q.D8 Expenses (Q.D7) Health care (Q.4)
Coll./ Some
Total HS or less Uni. Univ. Post Grad <§60K $60-$120 | $120K+ Easy Difficult DK/NS Good Poor DK/NA
B C D E F G H I J K L M N
D4
Weighted Total: 804 206 318 186 84 244 244 164 445 345 14 293 494 17
Total: 800 209 318 181 82 253 239 152 457 329 14 300 481 19
Completed / some elementary school 13 13 0 0 0 10 0 1 0 13 0 4 9 0
2% 6% 0% 0% 0% 4% 0% 1% 0% 4% 0% 1% 2% 0%
CDe B B b G F J I
Completed / some high school 193 193 0 0 0 86 47 20 93 95 5 89 96 7
24% 93% 0% 0% 0% 35% 19% 12% 21% 28% 34% 30% 20% 42%
CDE B B B GH F F j i M L
Completed / some college, vocational 228 0 228 0 0 70 70 36 124 102 1 76 148 4
or trade school 28% 0% 72% 0% 0% 28% 29% 22% 28% 30% 10% 26% 30% 20%
C BDE C C
Some university 90 0 90 0 0 31 28 19 58 32 1 36 52 2
11% 0% 28% 0% 0% 13% 11% 11% 13% 9% 9% 12% 11% 14%
C BDE C C
Completed university (Bachelor's 186 0 0 186 0 32 69 57 109 74 3 51 134 1
Degree) 23% 0% 0% 100% 0% 13% 28% 35% 24% 21% 25% 17% 27% 7%
D D BCE D GH F F M L
Post graduate/professional school 84 0 0 0 84 13 29 29 56 26 1 32 49 3
(Master's Degree or PhD) 10% 0% 0% 0% 100% 5% 12% 18% 13% 8% 9% 11% 10% 18%
E E E BCD GH F F j i
No schooling 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
DK/NA 10 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 4 3 2 5 5 0
1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 14% 2% 1% 0%
Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) October 4, 2024
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ID5. Do you have any children in your household age 17 and under?
Education (Q.D4) Income (Q.D8 Expenses (Q.D7) Health care (Q.4)
Coll./ Some
Total HS or less Uni. Univ. Post Grad <§60K $60-$120 | $120K+ Easy Difficult DK/NS Good Poor DK/NA
B C D E F G H I J K L M N
D5
\Weighted Total: 804 206 318 186 84 244 244 164 445 345 14 293 494 17
Total: 800 209 318 181 82 253 239 152 457 329 14 300 481 19
Yes 192 32 76 59 24 38 64 73 93 97 2 69 120 3
24% 16% 24% 32% 29% 15% 26% 44% 21% 28% 17% 24% 24% 18%
cDe b B b GH FH FG ] i
No 608 174 240 127 60 207 179 92 350 247 11 224 370 14
76% 84% 76% 68% 1% 85% 73% 56% 79% 72% 83% 76% 75% 82%
cDe b B b GH FH FG ] i
DK/NA 3 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 2 1 0 0 3 0
0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) October 4, 2024




October 2024 CUPE SK Survey 21 of 23
ID6. How would you describe the area where you live?
Education (Q.D4) Income (Q.D8 Expenses (Q.D7) Health care (Q.4)
Coll./ Some
Total HS or less Uni. Univ. Post Grad <§60K $60-$120 | $120K+ Easy Difficult DK/NS Good Poor DK/NA
B C D E F G H I J K L M N
D6
\Weighted Total: 804 206 318 186 84 244 244 164 445 345 14 293 494 17
Total: 800 209 318 181 82 253 239 152 457 329 14 300 481 19
Urban 473 115 183 119 51 146 142 89 269 199 5 164 300 8
59% 56% 57% 64% 61% 60% 58% 54% 61% 58% 35% 56% 61% 48%
Suburban 115 27 45 27 14 27 38 36 61 53 1 36 76 3
14% 13% 14% 15% 17% 11% 16% 22% 14% 15% 9% 12% 15% 18%
H F
Rural 208 62 88 40 17 70 64 38 112 92 3 89 114 5
26% 30% 28% 21% 21% 29% 26% 23% 25% 27% 23% 30% 23% 31%
m 1
DK/ NA 8 2 3 0 1 2 0 1 3 1 5 3 4 1
1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 33% 1% 1% 4%
Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) October 4, 2024
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ID7. In recent months, how easy or difficult has it been for you to meet your monthly expenses? Has it been...
Education (Q.D4) Income (Q.D8 Expenses (Q.D7) Health care (Q.4)
Coll./ Some
Total HS or less Uni. Univ. Post Grad <§60K $60-$120 | $120K+ Easy Difficult DK/NS Good Poor DK/NA
B C D E F G H I J K L M N
CD7
Weighted Total: 804 206 318 186 84 244 244 164 445 345 14 293 494 17
Total: 800 209 318 181 82 253 239 152 457 329 14 300 481 19
Very easy 161 30 60 45 23 29 50 55 161 0 0 71 86 4
20% 15% 19% 24% 27% 12% 21% 33% 36% 0% 0% 24% 17% 22%
de b b GH FH FG J I m 1
Somewhat easy 284 63 122 63 34 72 98 58 284 0 0 113 166 6
35% 31% 38% 34% 40% 29% 40% 35% 64% 0% 0% 38% 34% 33%
g f J I
Somewhat difficult 262 71 109 61 19 98 71 46 0 262 0 81 178 3
33% 34% 34% 33% 23% 40% 29% 28% 0% 76% 0% 28% 36% 15%
e c gh f f J I m 1
Very difficult 83 37 25 12 7 42 24 3 0 83 0 20 59 4
10% 18% 8% 7% 9% 17% 10% 2% 0% 24% 0% 7% 12% 24%
CDe B B b gH fH FG J I m 1
DK/NA 14 5 3 3 1 3 1 2 0 0 14 7 5 1
2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 100% 2% 1% 7%
Easy (NETS) 445 94 182 109 56 101 148 113 445 0 0 184 251 9
55% 45% 57% 58% 67% 41% 61% 69% 100% 0% 0% 63% 51% 55%
CDE B B B GH F F J I M L
Difficult (NETS) 345 108 134 74 26 140 95 49 0 345 0 102 237 7
43% 52% 42% 40% 31% 57% 39% 30% 0% 100% 0% 35% 48% 39%
cdE b b B GH F F J I M L
Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) October 4, 2024
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ID8. For statistical purposes only, we need information about your income. All individual responses will be kept confidential. Please tell me which category applies to your total household income before taxes in 2023.
Education (Q.D4) Income (Q.D8 Expenses (Q.D7) Health care (Q.4)
Coll./ Some
Total HS or less Uni. Univ. Post Grad <§60K $60-$120 | $120K+ Easy Difficult DK/NS Good Poor DK/NA
B C D E F G H I J K L M N
D8
Weighted Total: 804 206 318 186 84 244 244 164 445 345 14 293 494 17
Total: 800 209 318 181 82 253 239 152 457 329 14 300 481 19
Under $10,000 22 17 3 0 0 22 0 0 9 13 0 10 11 0
3% 8% 1% 0% 0% 9% 0% 0% 2% 4% 0% 4% 2% 0%
CDE B B B GH F F
$10,000 to less than $20,000 33 20 8 4 1 33 0 0 8 26 0 16 16 1
4% 10% 3% 2% 1% 14% 0% 0% 2% 7% 0% 6% 3% 7%
CDe B B b GH F F J I
$20,000 to less than $30,000 47 19 20 6 1 47 0 0 18 27 1 22 23 2
6% 9% 6% 3% 2% 19% 0% 0% 4% 8% 10% 8% 5% 10%
de b b GH F F j i
$30,000 to less than $40,000 42 20 17 4 1 42 0 0 14 26 2 21 20 1
5% 10% 5% 2% 1% 17% 0% 0% 3% 7% 15% 7% 4% 4%
DE B B GH F F J I
$40,000 to less than $60,000 102 21 52 17 10 102 0 0 53 49 0 39 59 3
13% 10% 16% 9% 12% 42% 0% 0% 12% 14% 0% 13% 12% 18%
c bd c GH F F
$60,000 to less than $80,000 100 18 41 32 9 0 100 0 56 43 1 39 59 1
12% 9% 13% 17% 11% 0% 41% 0% 13% 12% 5% 13% 12% 7%
d b G FH G
$80,000 to less than $100,000 86 19 31 26 11 0 86 0 56 30 0 23 62 1
11% 9% 10% 14% 13% 0% 35% 0% 13% 9% 0% 8% 13% 4%
G FH G m 1
$100,000 to less than $120,000 58 11 26 12 10 0 58 0 36 22 0 17 41 0
7% 5% 8% 6% 12% 0% 24% 0% 8% 6% 0% 6% 8% 0%
e b G FH G
Over $120,000 164 21 55 57 29 0 0 164 113 49 2 54 107 3
20% 10% 17% 31% 35% 0% 0% 100% 25% 14% 17% 18% 22% 18%
cDE bDE BC BC H H FG J I
DK/NA 151 41 64 28 11 0 0 0 82 62 7 51 95 6
19% 20% 20% 15% 14% 0% 0% 0% 19% 18% 52% 17% 19% 33%
Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) October 4, 2024




	CUPE Saskatchewan �- Election Survey - �  
	Table of Contents
	Methodology
	Issues of Concern
	Issues of Concern
	Slide Number 6
	Issues of Concern: Tracking
	Leadership and Voting Intention
	Performance of Leaders
	Voting Intention
	Healthcare and Expenses
	Handling of Healthcare
	Meeting Monthly Expenses
	Questionnaire
	Detailed Tables – Banner 1
	Detailed Tables – Banner 2



